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Date: February 1, 1979

File Reference: D.I.B. “E”

File Duration: Permanent

TO: Gravely Dealers, Branches and Distributors

PRODUCT
BULLETIN

SUBJECT: 1979 Consumer Tractors with 3 AMP Electrical Systems

The following 1979 model consumer tractors are equipped with a 3 amp electrical system.
This system is similar to the electrical system used on the tractors using the 16 HP Briggs &
Stratton engine in that they do not require a regulator rectifier to charge the battery.

Model
24483
24484
24485
24455

The other tractors are still equipped with the 15 amp

regulator rectifier.

Description

5260
5460
5660
8102

8 HP
10 HP
12 HP
10 HP

Two Wheel
Two Wheel
Two Wheel
Four Wheel

electrical system requiring the
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M.H. Lance, CSE
Manager, Customer Service



