



Date: February 1, 1979

File Reference: D.I.B. "E"

File Duration: Permanent

TO: Gravely Dealers, Branches and Distributors

SUBJECT: 1979 Consumer Tractors with 3 AMP Electrical Systems

The following 1979 model consumer tractors are equipped with a 3 amp electrical system. This system is similar to the electrical system used on the tractors using the 16 HP Briggs & Stratton engine in that they do not require a regulator rectifier to charge the battery.

Model	Descr	iption	
24483	5260	8 HP	Two Wheel
24484	5460	10 HP	Two Wheel
24485	5660	12 HP	Two Wheel
24455	8102	10 HP	Four Wheel

The other tractors are still equipped with the 15 amp electrical system requiring the regulator rectifier.

M.H. Lance, CSE

M. H. Lance

Manager, Customer Service